GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3728
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17™ MARCH 2020

SUBSIDY TO FARMERS OF ODISHA
3728. MS. CHANDRANI MURMU:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
HEIUTeleT, T[Tl 3R ST #Hr

be pleased to state:

(@) the number of good varieties of cows provided to the farmers of Odisha and the details of amount being spent for the purpose along with the ratio of subsidy thereon; and

(b) whether there is any proposal of the Government to enhance the subsidy ratio to attract more number of farmers?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(DR.SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying has been implementing Dairy Entrepreneurship Development Scheme under which one of the components is establishment of small dairy units with indigenous descript milch cows like Sahiwal, Red Sindhhi, Gir, Rathi etc./graded buffaloes/ crossbred cows of 2 to 10 animals. The scheme provides for 25% capital subsidy for General category beneficiaries and 33.33% capital subsidy for SC/ST category beneficiaries. As on 04.03.2020, 2537 dairy beneficiary units have been assisted in Odisha with the total subsidy amount of Rs.1078.62 lakh during the period from 2017-18 to 2019-20.

(b) No Sir.
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